

September 12, 2021

Zoning Commission for the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, N.W. Suite 210-S Washington, D.C. 20001

> Re: Authorization Letter / Application for a Zoning Map Amendment Owner of Lot 108 in Square 442

Dear Members of the Commission:

Manna, Inc., the owner of Lot 108 in Square 442 (the "**Property**") hereby designates S Street Village LLC as its representative for an application to rezone the Property. Accordingly, this letter authorizes Holland & Knight LLP and S Street Village LLC to represent Manna, Inc. in all proceedings before the Zoning Commission for the District of Columbia (the "**Commission**") relating to the request for a Zoning Map amendment for the Property. As set forth in Subtitle Z § 200.3 of the Zoning Regulations, this authorization includes the power to bind Manna, Inc. and S Street Village LLC in the case before the Commission.

Sincerely,

MANNA, INC.

Signature

Sasha-Gaye Angus

Printed Name

President & CEO

Title

We change lives, neighborhoods, and history.

6856 Eastern Ave. NW Suite 100 Washington DC 20012 | Tel: 202-832-1845 | Fax: 202-521-0602 | www.mannadc.org





S Street Village, LLC

September 12, 2021

Zoning Commission for the District of Columbia 441 4th Street, N.W. Suite 210-S Washington, D.C. 20001

Re: Authorization Letter / Application for a Zoning Map Amendment Lots 88, 108, 110, 810, and 811 in Square 442 (the "Property")

Dear Members of the Commission:

S Street Village LLC is the owner of Lots 88, 110, 810 and 811 in Square 442, and the designated representative of Manna, Inc., owner of Lot 108 in Square 442. Accordingly, this letter authorizes Holland & Knight LLP to represent S Street Village LLC in all proceedings before the Zoning Commission for the District of Columbia (the "Commission") relating to the request for a Zoning Map amendment for the Property. As set forth in Subtitle Z § 200.3 of the Zoning Regulations, this authorization includes the power to bind S Street Village LLC and Manna, Inc. in the case before the Commission.

Sincerely,
S STREET VILLAGE LLC

Sacha Gave Angue

Sasha-Gaye Angus

Printed Name

<u>President</u>

Title